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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

25 OCTOBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SARDIWALLA J

1. 1. CLICKATELL LTD VS KUTLWANO INVESTMENT+1 20942/21
1. 2. FNB BANK LTD VS L A CHIGO 5911/21
1. 3. U HUNT VS B G HUNT 88939/19
1. 4. SSDS LTD VS K IRWIN 24022/21
1. 5. SB GUARANTEE VS I T MUKWEBO 6024/21
1. 6. FNB BANK LTD VS B P MOJAKE 51335/20

e




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

L M KOKA

B/C OF MORGENHOF

M E NGCOBO

STD BANKLTD

KL GASTRW

A VAN DUK

CHANGING TIDES

AFRIMAT SILICA LTD

CATS PLANT HIRE

HDR ENVIRONMENTAL

ABSA BANK LTD

DE JAGER&COETZEE INC

TOYOT FINANCIAL LTD

T M VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

T E KOKA

P D MPUTLE+2

M T MAAKE+4

M C GQOGQA

R H GASTROW

V VAN DUK

W VAN DER MERWE

CLEAR CHOICE BUILDERS

SHINGIRAYI CIVILS

DENEL LTD

W CDUBE

PHUNGA CONSULTING CC+3

N E SILEPE

P M VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

4438/15
2985/20
16010/21
33469/21
26322/21
33203/21
64493/20
94085/19
3908/21
4469/21
27443/21
22347/20
54451/20

6480/16

P



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.
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FNB BANK LTD

B/C OF STOCKS CITY

JASMIT

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

FNB BANK LTD

KIT FORMWORK

KIT FORMWORK

FFS FINANCE

www.judiciary.org.za

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

'S

Vs

VS

J G MNCUBE

E M SILVERSTER+2

MINISTER OF POLICE

T S KUBHEKA

P MOKWENA

J R D NEVES+1

D GUATA

IZIDONGA-ZE-AFRIKA TRADING+1

EJ DESIGN CC+1

QLVOsS

37819/20
8997/21
11159/21
35125/21
44930/19
1422/21
28478/21
6244/21
6243/21

28656/21

e



31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

ABSA BANK LTD

K VAN ZYL

MAN FINANCIAL SERVICES

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANKLTD

B M T MORE

P J DOSSON

V A MADLINGOZI

TV VERSTRATE

B B KOBOEKAE

STD BANKLTD

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

V M HAWKINS

FJ VAN ZYL

MGHOMA TIVO TRADING

T W MOVUNDLELA

M L KHUMALO+1

VJ MPHIWA

J F DOSSON

M M MADLINGOZI

B VERSTRATE

TLMATEMA

M P MQWATI+1

23150/21

30071/21

75770/19

20322/21

74510/19

71600/19

33405/21

62469/20

31966/21

10534/20

26493/21




|§ !.\\\m-ig'!

188, 14th Road, Noordwyk, Midrand, 1685
Private Bag X10, Marshalltown, 2107
Tel: +27 10 493 2500 (Switchboard) | E-mail: info@ judiciary.org.za

www.judiciary.org.za

25 OCTOBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BARIT AJ

1. 43. VUKILE PROPERTY LTD VS SAPO 32096/21
1. 44. VOLKSWGEN FINANCIAL VS R Z SETSHEDI 88047/19
1. 45. TOYOTA FINANCIAL LTD VS M L MOLELE 58947/20
1. 46. SEG ALLIANCE LTD 'S NELSON PERERA INVESTMENT 33289/21
1. 47. M W KULUBE VS MINISTER OF POLICE 36699/17
1. 48. F M MAPHUMULO VS RAF 30992/21
1. 49. VUKILE PROPERTY LTD VS SAPO 29966/21
1. 50. FFS FINANCE VS G PUTTER 28413/21
1. 51. K F MUKWEVHO VS E N TSHIKUMBU 31203/19

e




52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

C M LEKALAKALA

ABSA BANK LTD

L CDASILVA

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANKLTD

NEDBANK LTD

D B BRADLEY

N E MTHETWA

CHANGING TIDES

FNB BANK LTD

R F LUTCHMANN

C JANSE VAN RENSBURG

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

S L LEKALAKALA

X G BUTHELEZI

M D DA SILVA

S E MDLULULI

F B DLAMINI

F VENTER

M MOEKETSI+1

RED ANT SECURITY LTD

D G NAIDOO

A N MABENA

A MORNE

P P THABANE

R H JANSE VAN RENSBURG

P V MOHLAKE

26059/21
786/12
21123/21
8467/20
39087/21
11967/20
4761/21
11342/21
25321/20
53252/20
66531/20
41692/17
5092/21

13688/20

P



66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.
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STD BANKLTD VS
MERCEDES-BENZ LTD VS
STD BANKLTD VS
CHANGINNG TIDES VS

EX PARTE: H M VA DER MERWE

T P SIGUDHLA VS
L M MASILELA VS
FNB BANK LTD 'S
A R PHETLA+1 VS

B/C OF HALLMARK HOUSE VS

B B SHAMASE+1

S A SEPTEMBER

J P HORN

L POTGIETER

A M SIGUDHLA

JV MASILELA

L P MABANDLA+1

$ S MAHLANGU+2

M MASUTHA+2

64045/20
21244/20
78930/18
46957/20
10717/21
65742/19
25270/19
4115/21

34173/20

7987/19

e



76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

B/C OF STOCKS CITY

RS LOUW

ALLIED STEEL LTD

L NUNES

ASK AFRIKA LTD

STD BANKLTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

J MANGENA+1

MEC OF HEALTH,GAUENG

TANKER INNOVATIONS

V J NUNES

C M VENTER

A S HLAKO

A 'S VISHWNATH

COLIPHANT+1

M C MAKWARELA+2

8995/21

13493/18

21672/21

40209/21

64090/20

66601/19

35317/21

20700/21

40806/19




